FORM PTO-1594	RECOR
1-31-92	Т
2/4//01	•
Tab sattings -	▼

05-10-2001



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1016826	656	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies):
1. Hame of conveying partyles).	1		ehall Business Credit Corporation
Viva Optique, Inc. 3140 Route 22 West			
Somerville, NJ 08876		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 9	One State Street
	l Partnership	City: New York	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10004</u>
□ Corporation-State: New Jersey		☐ Individual(s) (citizenship
Other			5.1.20.1011p
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes ☑ No		nership
3. Nature of conveyances:			ership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	r i		State New York
	e of Name		
	1101031	signee is not domicile	d in the United States, a domestic representative Yes No
Execution Date: February 5, 2001	(Desi	ignations must be a s	separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date. 1 editally 3, 2001	Addit	tional Name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s)	s):		
A. Trademark Application.(s)	Į.	Trademark regist	ration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		SEE ATTACHE	D SCHEDULE A
 Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: 	ional numbers attached? Indence 6.	Total number of a	applications and Solved:
Name: Federal Research Corporation		T 16 (07.0F)	SE = 312, 02
Internal Address:	/ .		R 3.41):
		☐ Enclosed	RV 2: U
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit ascount
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., S	suite 101 8.	Deposit account	number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP:	20004 (Att	ach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit accour
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document	e foregoing information i	is true and correc	ot and any attached copy is a true copy of
Terrell J. Roberts	Tullfle		February 7, 2001
	<u> </u>	ding coversheet, a	Date attachments and document:
	nts to be recorded with require issioner of Patents & Tradema	arks, Box Assignment	
FC:481 40.00 DP	Washington, D.C. 2	:0231	

40.00 DP 300.00 DP

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab VIVA INTERNATIONAL GROUP

December 9, 1998

TRADEMARK REPORT

BEAU MONDE
VIVA OPTIQUE, INC.

UNITED STATES
Trademark

REG No: 1784095 APP No:

74/115789

04/13/93 11/15/90 Renewal Due: 04/13/03

Registered

Class: Int

Goods: Opthalmic eyegiass frames, sun glasses, optical cases

our ref: 829,146

and optical lenses.

First use and in commerce Feb 1990

Sec. 8/15 filed and accepted November 10, 1998

CAROUSEL UNITED STATES

VIVA OPTIQUE, INC.

REG No: 1482259 03/29/88

Renewal Due:

Trademark

APP No: ORG No:

73/679104 1482259

08/17/87

03/29/08

Registered

Class: Int

GOODS: EYEGLASSES; SUNGLASSES; AND EYEGLASS FRAMES.
----FIRST USE AND IN COMMERCE MAY 05 1987.
-----SEC.8/15 AFFIDAVIT ACCEPTED AND FILED AUG 15 1994

our ref: 819,157

CEREDA :: UNITED STATES

VIVA OPTIQUE, INC.

05/18/93

05/18/03

Trademark Registered

pur ref: 830,898

APP No:

1772248 74/168907

05/22/91

Renewal Due: USE AFF, DUE

05/18/98

MAINTEN.P.

Class: Int

CHELSEA MORGAN VIVA OPTIQUE, INC

REG No:

Goods: eyegiasses and sunglasses, and parts therefor, eyegiass and sunglass frames and parts therefor, eueglass and sunglass

-First use and in commerce Nov 19 1991.

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK

APP No!

Z5/295195

05/20/97

App. Pending

Class: INT

Goods: Eyeglass frames, supplass frames and parts thereof, eyeglass and sunglass cases.

our ref; 856,146

LIGHT EYES: UNITED STATES

VIVA OPTIQUE, INC.

REG No: 2122079 74/706965

12/16/97 07/27/95 Renewal Due: USE AFF. DUE 12/16/03

12/16/07

Trademark Registered

APP No: Ciass: Int

Goods: Eyeglass frames, sunglass frames, parts thereof, cases

our ref: 848.331

therefor.

-First use and in commerce February 1996

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab VIVA INTERNATIONAL GROUP

December 9, 1998

TRADEMARK REPORT

VIVA OPTIQUE, INC.

UNITED STATES

Trademark

REG No: 1734451 APP No: 74/115791

11/24/92 11/15/90 Renewal Due: 11/24/02 Registered

Class: Int

Goods: Opthalmic eyeglass frames, sun glasses, optical cases and optical lenses.

our ref: 829,147

——First use and in commerce Feb 1990.

——Owner of U.S. Reg. No. 1522493.

——Assignment from Savvy Eyewear, Inc. recorded November 12, 1991 at reel 0827, frame 0946.

Sec 8/15 filed and accepted August 18, 1998

SAVYY EYES: UNITED STATES
VIVA OPTIQUE, INC.

REG No: 1522493 73/734972 01/31/89

Registered

APP No:

ORG No: 1522493

06/10/88

Renewal Due: 01/31/09

Class: Int

В

GOODS: EYEGLASS FRAMES.
----FIRST USE AND IN COMMERCE MAY 16 1988.
----SECTION 8/15 AFFIDAVIT ACCEPTED JULY 24, 1995.

our ref: 819,544

SERGIO CEREDA UNITED STATES
VIVA OPTIQUE, INC. Trademark

01/18/94

Renewal Due: 01/18/04

REG No: APP No: 1817362 74/179208

05/24/91

USE AFF, DUE 01/18/00

Registered

Class: Int

Goods: Eyeglasses and sunglasses, eyeglass and sunglass

frames, component parts and cases.

First use and in commerce May 1991.

our ref: 831,032

SHIELD DESIGN

VIVA OPTIQUE, INC. REG No: 1819779

02/08/94 04/27/93

Renewal Due: 02/08/04 USE AFF. DUE 02/08/00

UNITED STATES

Trademark

Registered

APP No: Clase: Int 74/385049

Goods: Eyeglasses and sunglasses and parts therefor, eyeglass and sunglass frames and parts therefor, eyeglass and sunglass

-First use and in commerce Nov 19 1991.

our ref: 837,542

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab VIVA INTERNATIONAL GROUP

December 9, 1998

112.00		1000 10	TRADE	MARK REPORT		
	VIVA VIVA OPT	TIQUE, INC.	ering the entropy of the property of the prope			UNITED STATES
	REG No:	1189827	. 02/16/82	Renewal Due:	02/16/02	Registered
cj	Class: Int	_				nu 021 522
ľ	_		eyeglass frames Optical Lenses.	6, SUN GLASSES		our ref: 921,522
	S	ECTION 8/15 ACC	EPTED AND EILED	DFC 14 1987		
	VIVA VIVA OPT	FIQUE, INC.	advisors M.C. is not been partially with I have to object and better the notes of a consist with the contracting probability of the consist with the contracting probability of the consist in the con- dition of the contraction of the consist in the con- traction.	and the first control of the f		UNITED STATES Trademark
	REG No: APP No:	1741022 74/245352	12/22/92 02/11/92	Renewal Due:	12/22/02	Registered
10	Class: Int Good	ls: Opthalmic eyeg	lass frames, sunglass	ses, optical cases and		our ref: 833,242
	Fi	wner of U.S. Reg.	merce Feb 24 1978. No. 1189824. ccepted August 19, 1	998		
	VIVA CLUB	TIQUE, INC.				UNITED STATES
. (APP No:	75/470686	04/20/98			App. Pending
,	Class: INT					our ref: 862,922
	Good	s: Eyeglasses, sur	iglasses and frames.			Out 161. 802,922
		ITALIANA (STYL IQUE, INC.	(ZED)		ungs at a.s.estijbys (r.j.asmi noon omaaantaa palints)	UNITED STATES
NGBA ITALIANA	REG No: APP No; ORG No: Class: Int	1190515 73/208716 1190515 9	02/23/82	Renewal Due:	02/23/02	Registered
17	cases and o	ptical lenses.	ass frames, sun glass			our ref: 921,523
~~	VMS VISUAL				ister All Company	UNITED STATES
	APP No:	75/470031	04/20/98			App. Pending
VIVIS	APP NO:	75/470021	04/20/38			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0488

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Viva Optique, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, with an office at 3140 Route 22 West, Somerville, NJ 08876 (hereinafter "Owner") is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

> See Schedule A-1 attached hereto. Trademark

Hereinafter referred to as the "said trademark"; and

IBJ Whitehall Business Credit

WHEREAS, Corporation , a company organized and existing under the laws of New York, with an office at One State St., New York, NY 10004 (hereinafter "Lender"), has been granted a security interest in the said Trademark by Owner pursuant to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement between Owner and Lender dated February 1 2001 (hereinafter "Security Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner hereby confirms that pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Owner has granted a security interest in the said Trademark to Lender and that Owner has given permission to Lender to record this security interest and enforce its rights against such Trademark in accordance with the terms such Security Agreement. The aforementioned security interest shall remain in full force and effect for an unlimited duration subject to the release of such security interest pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement.

This Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest has been executed by Owner on the 2001. By: Title: OA 27 1

1095970.1/CEM/25254/131 2/2/01

RECORDED: 02/14/2001